Female Children

    female |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------

          0 |         15       16.30       16.30

          1 |         21       22.83       39.13

          2 |         18       19.57       58.70

          3 |         16       17.39       76.09

          4 |          8        8.70       84.78

          5 |          5        5.43       90.22

          6 |          2        2.17       92.39

          7 |          1        1.09       93.48

          8 |          3        3.26       96.74

          9 |          1        1.09       97.83

        n/a |          2        2.17      100.00

------------+-----------------------------------

      Total |         92      100.00

Male

      male |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------

          0 |         15       16.30       16.30

          1 |         16       17.39       33.70

         12 |          1        1.09       34.78

         16 |          1        1.09       35.87

          2 |         20       21.74       57.61

         20 |          1        1.09       58.70

          3 |          8        8.70       67.39

          4 |         11       11.96       79.35

          5 |          8        8.70       88.04

          6 |          3        3.26       91.30

          7 |          2        2.17       93.48

          9 |          1        1.09       94.57

        n/a |          5        5.43      100.00

------------+-----------------------------------

      Total |         92      100.00

Number in House

___in_house |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------

          1 |          1        1.09        1.09

         10 |          1        1.09        2.17

         11 |          1        1.09        3.26

         12 |          1        1.09        4.35

         13 |          2        2.17        6.52

         14 |          3        3.26        9.78

         15 |          1        1.09       10.87

         16 |          2        2.17       13.04

         17 |          1        1.09       14.13

          2 |         14       15.22       29.35

          3 |         13       14.13       43.48

          4 |         15       16.30       59.78

          5 |         10       10.87       70.65

          6 |          6        6.52       77.17

          7 |          8        8.70       85.87

     7 or 8 |          1        1.09       86.96

          8 |          4        4.35       91.30

     8 or 9 |          1        1.09       92.39

          9 |          6        6.52       98.91

   around 9 |          1        1.09      100.00

------------+-----------------------------------

      Total |         92      100.00

Number Of Rooms

___of_rooms |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------

         10 |          1        1.09        1.09

          2 |         20       21.74       22.83

          3 |         21       22.83       45.65

          4 |         35       38.04       83.70

          5 |          4        4.35       88.04

          6 |          5        5.43       93.48

          7 |          2        2.17       95.65

        n/a |          4        4.35      100.00

------------+-----------------------------------

      Total |         92      100.00

Number of Crops Grown

number_of_crops_grown |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

-----------------------+-----------------------------------

                     1 |          8        8.70        8.70

                     2 |         17       18.48       27.17

                     3 |         18       19.57       46.74

                     4 |         22       23.91       70.65

                     5 |         12       13.04       83.70

                     6 |          6        6.52       90.22

                     7 |          1        1.09       91.30

                     8 |          1        1.09       92.39

                     9 |          1        1.09       93.48

                   n/a |          6        6.52      100.00

-----------------------+-----------------------------------

                 Total |         92      100.00

A man should have only one wife

var1 |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

-----------------+-----------------------------------

           Agree |         49       53.26       53.26

Depends on Money |          8        8.70       61.96

        Disagree |         29       31.52       93.48

             N/A |          6        6.52      100.00

-----------------+-----------------------------------

           Total |         92      100.00

A woman should work at home only

var1 |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

----------------------------------+-----------------------------------

                            Agree |         19       20.65       20.65

                         Disagree |         41       44.57       65.22

  A Woman should work on the farm |         27       29.35       94.57

                            Other |          5        5.43      100.00

----------------------------------+-----------------------------------

                            Total |         92      100.00

Education is the key to life

            var1 |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

-----------------+-----------------------------------

           Agree |         91       98.91       98.91

       Uncertain |          1        1.09      100.00

-----------------+-----------------------------------

           Total |         92      100.00

A person can harm others through witchcraft

            var1 |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

-----------------+-----------------------------------

           Agree |         70       76.09       76.09

        Disagree |         16       17.39       93.48

             N/A |          1        1.09       94.57

       Uncertain |          5        5.43      100.00

-----------------+-----------------------------------

           Total |         92      100.00
Politics are corrupt

           var1 |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

-----------------+-----------------------------------

           Agree |         28       30.43       30.43

        Disagree |         60       65.22       95.65

             N/A |          1        1.09       96.74

       Uncertain |          3        3.26      100.00

-----------------+-----------------------------------

           Total |         92      100.00

What is the meaning of modernization?

                         var1 |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

------------------------------+-----------------------------------

                       Change |         26       28.26       28.26

                   Employment |          3        3.26       31.52

                  Improvement |         16       17.39       48.91

               Infrastructure |          8        8.70       57.61

                          N/A |          1        1.09       58.70

                     Negative |          5        5.43       64.13

                   No meaning |          5        5.43       69.57

                        Other |          9        9.78       79.35

                    Uncertain |          5        5.43       84.78

Working Hard/Having Education |         14       15.22      100.00

------------------------------+-----------------------------------

                        Total |         92      100.00
What are the positive impacts of modernization?
                             var1 |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

----------------------------------+-----------------------------------

                         Business |          3        3.26        3.26

                        Community |          6        6.52        9.78

                     Doesn't Know |          1        1.09       10.87

                        Education |          8        8.70       19.57

                Education, Health |          6        6.52       26.09

Education, Health, Infrastructure |         20       21.74       47.83

                 Education, House |          1        1.09       48.91

        Education, Infrastructure |          3        3.26       52.17

                       Employment |          1        1.09       53.26

                          Farming |          2        2.17       55.43

      Health, Technology, farming |          1        1.09       56.52

                            House |          4        4.35       60.87

                Houses, Obedience |          1        1.09       61.96

               Houses, Technology |          1        1.09       63.04

                   Infrastructure |          5        5.43       68.48

                              N/A |          8        8.70       77.17

                             None |         12       13.04       90.22

                            Other |          7        7.61       97.83

                       Technology |          1        1.09       98.91

                     Working Hard |          1        1.09      100.00

----------------------------------+-----------------------------------

                            Total |         92      100.00

What are the negative impacts of modernization?
                             var1 |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

----------------------------------+-----------------------------------

                       Corruption |          2        2.17        2.17

                  Destroys Houses |          1        1.09        3.26

                          Disease |          4        4.35        7.61

               Disease, Education |          2        2.17        9.78

                         Jealousy |          3        3.26       13.04

                 Misunderstanding |          2        2.17       15.22

          Misunderstanding, Youth |          3        3.26       18.48

                            Money |          1        1.09       19.57

                              N/A |         31       33.70       53.26

                          No Help |          1        1.09       54.35

                             None |         15       16.30       70.65

                            Other |         13       14.13       84.78

                     Unemployment |          1        1.09       85.87

                            Youth |         11       11.96       97.83

                   Youth, Disease |          1        1.09       98.91

                         jealousy |          1        1.09      100.00

----------------------------------+-----------------------------------

                            Total |         92      100.00

Have NGOs impacted your community in the past 10 years?

   var1 |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

-------------+-----------------------------------

Doesn't Know |         12       13.04       13.04

         N/A |          2        2.17       15.22

          No |         44       47.83       63.04

         Yes |         34       36.96      100.00

-------------+-----------------------------------

       Total |         92      100.00

Has the government or NGOs done more for your community?

       var1 |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

-------------+-----------------------------------

        Both |          3        3.26        3.26

Doesn't Know |          5        5.43        8.70

  Government |         51       55.43       64.13

         N/A |         13       14.13       78.26

         NGO |         19       20.65       98.91

     Neither |          1        1.09      100.00

-------------+-----------------------------------

       Total |         92      100.00

What has the government done for your community?
Answer 1

         var1 |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

----------------+-----------------------------------

   Doesn't Know |          5        5.43        5.43

      Education |         58       63.04       68.48

        Farming |          2        2.17       70.65

         Health |          4        4.35       75.00

Household Needs |          2        2.17       77.17

         Houses |          1        1.09       78.26

 Infrastructure |          4        4.35       82.61

            N/A |          2        2.17       84.78

           None |         14       15.22      100.00

----------------+-----------------------------------

          Total |         92      100.00

Answer 2

           var2 |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

--------------------+-----------------------------------

             Health |         31       64.58       64.58

     Infrastructure |         11       22.92       87.50 InfrastructureTaxes |          2        4.17       91.67

      Moved Village |          1        2.08       93.75

              Taxes |          2        4.17       97.92

            farming |          1        2.08      100.00

--------------------+-----------------------------------

              Total |         48      100.00

Answer 3

     var3 |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

---------------+-----------------------------------

       Farming |          1        5.00        5.00

Infrastructure |         18       90.00       95.00

         Taxes |          1        5.00      100.00

---------------+-----------------------------------

         Total |         20      100.00

What should NGOs and the Government do?

                             var1 |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

----------------------------------+-----------------------------------

                     Doesn't Know |          4        4.40        4.40

                        Education |         10       10.99       15.38

                Education, Health |          6        6.59       21.98

       Education, Health, Farming |          2        2.20       24.18

Education, Health, Infrastructure |         12       13.19       37.36

        Education, infrastructure |          3        3.30       40.66

                       Employment |          1        1.10       41.76

                   Farm, business |          1        1.10       42.86

                          Farming |          4        4.40       47.25

                           Health |          4        4.40       51.65

           Health, Infrastructure |          5        5.49       57.14

                        Household |          4        4.40       61.54

               Household, Farming |          1        1.10       62.64

                   Infrastructure |         17       18.68       81.32

  Infrastructure, Social Services |          1        1.10       82.42

          Infrastructure, farming |          2        2.20       84.62

        Infrastructure, household |          2        2.20       86.81

                              N/A |          1        1.10       87.91

                            Other |         11       12.09      100.00

----------------------------------+-----------------------------------

                            Total |         91      100.00

What is the worst village problem?
                            var1 |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

---------------------------------+-----------------------------------

                    Doesn't know |          2        2.17        2.17

                        Economic |          5        5.43        7.61

               Economic, Farming |          2        2.17        9.78

                       Education |          4        4.35       14.13

              Education, Farming |          1        1.09       15.22

               Education, Health |          1        1.09       16.30 Education, Health,Infrastructure |          1        1.09       17.39

                      Employment |          6        6.52       23.91

                         Farming |         13       14.13       38.04

                          Health |         12       13.04       51.09

              Health, Employment |          1        1.09       52.17

                  Infrastructure |          3        3.26       55.43

                             N/A |          2        2.17       57.61

                           Other |         11       11.96       69.57

                           Water |         10       10.87       80.43

                 Water, Economic |          2        2.17       82.61

               Water, Employment |          1        1.09       83.70

                   Water, Health |          8        8.70       92.39

        Water, Health, Education |          1        1.09       93.48

           Water, Infrastructure |          5        5.43       98.91

   Water, Infrastructure, Health |          1        1.09      100.00

---------------------------------+-----------------------------------

                           Total |         92      100.00

Has HIV/AIDS impacted your community?

                             var1 |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

----------------------------------+-----------------------------------

                     Doesn't Know |          8        8.70        8.70

                               No |         24       26.09       34.78

                             Some |          9        9.78       44.57

                              Yes |         51       55.43      100.00

----------------------------------+-----------------------------------

                            Total |         92      100.00

How many people do you know who have died from HIV/AIDS?
                             var1 |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

----------------------------------+-----------------------------------

                                0 |         15       16.30       16.30

                                1 |         14       15.22       31.52

                              10+ |          7        7.61       39.13

                                2 |         10       10.87       50.00

                                3 |         13       14.13       64.13

                                4 |          2        2.17       66.30

                                5 |          5        5.43       71.74

                                6 |          4        4.35       76.09

                                7 |          2        2.17       78.26

                                8 |          1        1.09       79.35

                     Doesn't Know |          5        5.43       84.78

                              N/A |         13       14.13       98.91

                            Other |          1        1.09      100.00

----------------------------------+-----------------------------------

                            Total |         92      100.00

Do you believe in witchcraft?
  var1 |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

----------------------------------+-----------------------------------

                               No |         28       30.43       30.43

                            Other |          3        3.26       33.70

                              Yes |         61       66.30      100.00

----------------------------------+-----------------------------------

                            Total |         92      100.00

.

Do you know of witchcraft cases in your village?

          var1 |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

----------------------------------+-----------------------------------

                     Doesn't Know |         17       18.68       18.68

                              N/A |         11       12.09       30.77

                               No |         13       14.29       45.05

                              Yes |         50       54.95      100.00

----------------------------------+-----------------------------------

                            Total |         91      100.00

What would you buy first if you had more money?
         var1 |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

----------------------------------+-----------------------------------

                      Daily needs |          8        8.70        8.70

                        Education |          5        5.43       14.13

                             Food |          7        7.61       21.74

                            Other |          5        5.43       27.17

                         business |          2        2.17       29.35

                          farming |         12       13.04       42.39

                             food |          1        1.09       43.48

                            house |         49       53.26       96.74

               house, daily needs |          3        3.26      100.00

----------------------------------+-----------------------------------

                            Total |         92      100.00

What would you buy second if you had more money?

     var1 |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

----------------------------------+-----------------------------------

                         Business |         10       10.87       10.87

                      Daily Needs |         12       13.04       23.91

                        Education |          5        5.43       29.35

                          Farming |         26       28.26       57.61

                             Food |          5        5.43       63.04

           Food, Heath, Education |          1        1.09       64.13

                           Health |          1        1.09       65.22

                            House |         15       16.30       81.52

               House, Daily needs |          2        2.17       83.70

   House, farming, Transportation |          1        1.09       84.78

                            Other |          4        4.35       89.13

                   Transportation |         10       10.87      100.00

----------------------------------+-----------------------------------

                            Total |         92      100.00

Has your life improved over your lifetime?

var1 |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

----------------------------------+-----------------------------------

                               no |         59       64.13       64.13

                             same |          8        8.70       72.83

                      up and down |          4        4.35       77.17

                              yes |         21       22.83      100.00

----------------------------------+-----------------------------------

                            Total |         92      100.00

Problems with School

Percent answered problem with teachers

  probteach |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------

          0 |         63       68.48       68.48

          1 |         29       31.52      100.00

------------+-----------------------------------

      Total |         92      100.00

Percent answered problem with children

  probchild |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------

          0 |         82       89.13       89.13

          1 |         10       10.87      100.00

------------+-----------------------------------

      Total |         92      100.00

Percent answered problem with corruption

probcorrupt |

        ion |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------

          0 |         90       97.83       97.83

          1 |          2        2.17      100.00

------------+-----------------------------------

      Total |         92      100.00

Percent answered problem with resources

probresourc |

         es |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------

          0 |         63       68.48       68.48

          1 |         29       31.52      100.00

------------+-----------------------------------

      Total |         92      100.00

Percent answered problem with school fees

probschoolf |

        ees |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------

          0 |         89       96.74       96.74

          1 |          3        3.26      100.00

------------+-----------------------------------

      Total |         92      100.00

Percent answered problem with parents

probparents |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------

          0 |         89       96.74       96.74

          1 |          3        3.26      100.00

------------+-----------------------------------

      Total |         92      100.00

Problems with Farming First Answer
Percent answered problems with animals
farmanimala |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------

          0 |         80       86.96       86.96

          1 |         12       13.04      100.00

------------+-----------------------------------

      Total |         92      100.00

Percent answered problems with resources

farmresourc |

        esa |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------

          0 |         76       82.61       82.61

          1 |         16       17.39      100.00

------------+-----------------------------------

      Total |         92      100.00

Percent answered problems with weather

farmprobwea |

      thera |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------

          0 |         71       77.17       77.17

          1 |         21       22.83      100.00

------------+-----------------------------------

      Total |         92      100.00

Percent answered problems with health

farmprobhea |

       ltha |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------

          0 |         85       92.39       92.39

          1 |          7        7.61      100.00

------------+-----------------------------------

      Total |         92      100.00

Percent answered problems with money

farmprobmon |

        eya |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------

          0 |         85       92.39       92.39

          1 |          7        7.61      100.00

------------+-----------------------------------

      Total |         92      100.00

Percent answered problems with fertilizers

farmprobfer |

  tilizersa |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------

          0 |         78       84.78       84.78

          1 |         14       15.22      100.00

------------+-----------------------------------

      Total |         92      100.00

Percent answered problems with produce

farmprobpro |

      ducea |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------

          0 |         89       96.74       96.74

          1 |          3        3.26      100.00

------------+-----------------------------------

      Total |         92      100.0
Problems with Farming Second Answer

Percent answered problems with animals

farmanimal |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------

          0 |         86       93.48       93.48

          1 |          6        6.52      100.00

------------+-----------------------------------

      Total |         92      100.00

Percent answered problems with resources

farmresourc |

         es |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------

          0 |         77       83.70       83.70

          1 |         15       16.30      100.00

------------+-----------------------------------

      Total |         92      100.00

Percent answered problems with weather

farmprobwea |

       ther |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------

          0 |         79       85.87       85.87

          1 |         13       14.13      100.00

------------+-----------------------------------

      Total |         92      100.00

Percent answered problems with health

farmprobhea |

        lth |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------

          0 |         87       94.57       94.57

          1 |          5        5.43      100.00

------------+-----------------------------------

      Total |         92      100.00

Percent answered problems with money

farmprobmon |

         ey |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------

          0 |         86       93.48       93.48

          1 |          6        6.52      100.00

------------+-----------------------------------

      Total |         92      100.00

Percent answered problems with fertilizer

farmprobfer |

   tilizers |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------

          0 |         81       88.04       88.04

          1 |         11       11.96      100.00

------------+-----------------------------------

      Total |         92      100.00

Percent answered problems with produce

farmprobpro |

       duce |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------

          0 |         89       96.74       96.74

          1 |          3        3.26      100.00

------------+-----------------------------------

      Total |         92      100.00

Type of House
Percent answered Cement House
cementhouse |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------

          0 |         62       67.39       67.39

          1 |         30       32.61      100.00

------------+-----------------------------------

      Total |         92      100.00

Percent answered  Clay House
  clayhouse |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------

          0 |         28       30.43       30.43

          1 |         64       69.57      100.00

------------+-----------------------------------

      Total |         92      100.00

Percent answered Thatch Roof House
thatchhouse |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------

          0 |         47       51.09       51.09

          1 |         45       48.91      100.00

------------+-----------------------------------

      Total |         92      100.00

Percent answered Tin Roof House
   tinhouse |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------

          0 |         42       45.65       45.65

          1 |         50       54.35      100.00

------------+-----------------------------------

      Total |         92      100.00

Percent answered Wood House
  woodhouse |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------

          0 |         88       95.65       95.65

          1 |          4        4.35      100.00

------------+-----------------------------------

      Total |         92      100.00

Type of Toilet

Percent answered Cement Toilet 
cementtoile |

          t |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------

          0 |         71       77.17       77.17

          1 |         21       22.83      100.00

------------+-----------------------------------

      Total |         92      100.00

Percent answered Clay Toilet
 claytoilet |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------

          0 |         69       75.00       75.00

          1 |         23       25.00      100.00

------------+-----------------------------------

      Total |         92      100.00

Percent answered Thatch Roof Toilet
thatchtoile |

          t |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------

          0 |         56       60.87       60.87

          1 |         36       39.13      100.00

------------+-----------------------------------

      Total |         92      100.00

Percent answered Tin Roof Toilet
  tintoilet |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------

          0 |         90       97.83       97.83

          1 |          2        2.17      100.00

------------+-----------------------------------

      Total |         92      100.00

Percent answered Other Toilet ***
othertoilet |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------

          0 |         92      100.00      100.00

------------+-----------------------------------

      Total |         92      100.00

Farm tools used

Percent answered used Fertilizer
fertilizerr |

    esource |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------

          0 |         57       61.96       61.96

          1 |         35       38.04      100.00

------------+-----------------------------------

      Total |         92      100.00

Percent answered used tractor/plow
tractorplow |

   resource |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------

          0 |         83       90.22       90.22

          1 |          9        9.78      100.00

------------+-----------------------------------

      Total |         92      100.00

Percent answered used Other Resource
otherresour |

         ce |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------

          0 |         85       92.39       92.39

          1 |          7        7.61      100.00

------------+-----------------------------------

      Total |         92      100.00

Percent answered used No Resources
noresource |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------

          0 |         54       58.70       58.70

          1 |         38       41.30      100.00

------------+-----------------------------------

      Total |         92      100.00

Percent answered N/A ***
 naresource |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------

          0 |         92      100.00      100.00

------------+-----------------------------------

      Total |         92      100.00

Staple Food # 1

Percent answered ate Cassava
cassavastap |

         le |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------

          0 |         86       93.48       93.48

          1 |          6        6.52      100.00

------------+-----------------------------------

      Total |         92      100.00

Percent answered Banana
bananastapl |

          e |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------

          0 |         91       98.91       98.91

          1 |          1        1.09      100.00

------------+-----------------------------------

      Total |         92      100.00

Percent answered Ugali
ugalistaple |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------

          0 |         21       22.83       22.83

          1 |         71       77.17      100.00

------------+-----------------------------------

      Total |         92      100.00

Percent answered Sweet Potato

sweetpotato |

     staple |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------

          0 |         85       92.39       92.39

          1 |          7        7.61      100.00

------------+-----------------------------------

      Total |         92      100.00

Percent answered Chai
 chaistaple |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------

          0 |         91       98.91       98.91

          1 |          1        1.09      100.00

------------+-----------------------------------

      Total |         92      100.00

Percent answered Rice
 ricestaple |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------

          0 |         89       96.74       96.74

          1 |          3        3.26      100.00

------------+-----------------------------------

      Total |         92      100.00

Percent answered Bean
beansstaple |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------

          0 |         91       98.91       98.91

          1 |          1        1.09      100.00

------------+-----------------------------------

      Total |         92      100.00

Percent answered Fish
 fishstaple |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------

          0 |         91       98.91       98.91

          1 |          1        1.09      100.00

------------+-----------------------------------

      Total |         92      100.00

Percent answered Other
otherstaple |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------

          0 |         89       96.74       96.74

          1 |          3        3.26      100.00

------------+-----------------------------------

      Total |         92      100.00

Percent answered N/A
   nastaple |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------

          0 |         91       98.91       98.91

          1 |          1        1.09      100.00

------------+-----------------------------------

      Total |         92      100.00

Worst Village Problem Answer 2

Percent answered  AIDS
AIDSdisease |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------

          0 |         85       92.39       92.39

          1 |          7        7.61      100.00

------------+-----------------------------------

      Total |         92      100.00

Percent answered  Diarrhea
diarrheadis |

       ease |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------

          0 |         85       92.39       92.39

          1 |          7        7.61      100.00

------------+-----------------------------------

      Total |         92      100.00

Percent answered STD
 STDdisease |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------

          0 |         90       97.83       97.83

          1 |          2        2.17      100.00

------------+-----------------------------------

      Total |         92      100.00

Percent answered Malaria
malariadise |

        ase |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------

          0 |         83       90.22       90.22

          1 |          9        9.78      100.00

------------+-----------------------------------

      Total |         92      100.00

Percent answered Fever
feverdiseas |

          e |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------

          0 |         84       91.30       91.30

          1 |          8        8.70      100.00

------------+-----------------------------------

      Total |         92      100.00

Percent answered Flu
 fludisease |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------

          0 |         89       96.74       96.74

          1 |          3        3.26      100.00

------------+-----------------------------------

      Total |         92      100.00

Percent answered Chestpain
chestpaindi |

      sease |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------

          0 |         89       96.74       96.74

          1 |          3        3.26      100.00

------------+-----------------------------------

      Total |         92      100.00
Percent answered Eye Problem

eyeproblemd |

     isease |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------

          0 |         90       97.83       97.83

          1 |          2        2.17      100.00

------------+-----------------------------------

      Total |         92      100.00

Percent answered Worms
wormdisease |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------

          0 |         90       97.83       97.83

          1 |          2        2.17      100.00

------------+-----------------------------------

      Total |         92      100.00

Percent answered Leg 
 legdisease |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------

          0 |         90       97.83       97.83

          1 |          2        2.17      100.00

------------+-----------------------------------

      Total |         92      100.00

Percent answered None
nonedisease |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------

          0 |         90       97.83       97.83

          1 |          2        2.17      100.00

------------+-----------------------------------

      Total |         92      100.00

Percent answered Other Disease
otherdiseas |

          e |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------

          0 |         84       91.30       91.30

          1 |          8        8.70      100.00

------------+-----------------------------------

      Total |         92      100.00

First Type of Healing Used
Percent answered Drugstore

drugstorehe |

      aling |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------

          0 |         86       93.48       93.48

          1 |          6        6.52      100.00

------------+-----------------------------------

      Total |         92      100.00

Percent answered Government Dispensary
governmentd |

ispensaryhe |

      aling |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------

          0 |          8        8.70        8.70

          1 |         84       91.30      100.00

------------+-----------------------------------

      Total |         92      100.00

Percent answered Private
privateheal |

        ing |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------

          0 |         81       88.04       88.04

          1 |         11       11.96      100.00

------------+-----------------------------------

      Total |         92      100.00

Percent answered Traditional Healing
traditional |

    healing |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------

          0 |         78       84.78       84.78

          1 |         14       15.22      100.00

------------+-----------------------------------

      Total |         92      100.00

Percent answered Stays Home

stayshomehe |

      aling |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------

          0 |         90       97.83       97.83

          1 |          2        2.17      100.00

------------+-----------------------------------

      Total |         92      100.00

Why That Healing
Percent answered Cost
costhealing |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------

          0 |         60       65.22       65.22

          1 |         32       34.78      100.00

------------+-----------------------------------

      Total |         92      100.00

Percent answered Education
educationhe |

      aling |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------

          0 |         85       92.39       92.39

          1 |          7        7.61      100.00

------------+-----------------------------------

      Total |         92      100.00

Percent answered Location
locationhea |

       ling |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------

          0 |         81       88.04       88.04

          1 |         11       11.96      100.00

------------+-----------------------------------

      Total |         92      100.00
Percent answered Services Provided
serviceshea |

       ling |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------

          0 |         46       50.00       50.00

          1 |         46       50.00      100.00

------------+-----------------------------------

      Total |         92      100.00

Percent answered Only Available
onlyavailab |

  lehealing |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------

          0 |         83       90.22       90.22

          1 |          9        9.78      100.00

------------+-----------------------------------

      Total |         92      100.00

Percent answered Depends on Illness
dependsilln |

 esshealing |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------

          0 |         82       89.13       89.13

          1 |         10       10.87      100.00

------------+-----------------------------------

      Total |         92      100.00

Positive Impacts of Modernization  **** This Question is Messed UP
Percent answered Business ***

positivebus |

      iness |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------

          0 |         92      100.00      100.00

------------+-----------------------------------

      Total |         92      100.00

Percent answered Community ***

positivecom |

     munity |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------

          0 |         92      100.00      100.00

------------+-----------------------------------

      Total |         92      100.00

Percent answered Education ***

positiveedu |

     cation |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------

          0 |         92      100.00      100.00

------------+-----------------------------------

      Total |         92      100.00

Percent answered Health ***

positivehea |

        lth |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------

          0 |         92      100.00      100.00

------------+-----------------------------------

      Total |         92      100.00

Percent answered Infrastructure ***
positiveinf |

rastructure |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------

          0 |         92      100.00      100.00

------------+-----------------------------------

      Total |         92      100.00
Percent answered House ***

positivehou |

         se |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------

          0 |         92      100.00      100.00

------------+-----------------------------------

      Total |         92      100.00

Percent answered Farming
positivefar |

       ming |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------

          0 |         91       98.91       98.91

          1 |          1        1.09      100.00

------------+-----------------------------------

      Total |         92      100.00

Percent answered Employment***
positiveemp |

    loyment |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------

          0 |         92      100.00      100.00

------------+-----------------------------------

      Total |         92      100.00

Percent answered Technology ***
positivetec |

    hnology |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------

          0 |         92      100.00      100.00

------------+-----------------------------------

      Total |         92      100.00

Percent answered Other ***
positiveoth |

         er |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------

          0 |         92      100.00      100.00

------------+-----------------------------------

      Total |         92      100.00

Percent answered None
nonepositiv |

          e |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------

          0 |         92      100.00      100.00

------------+-----------------------------------

      Total |         92      100.00

Percent answered N/A
 positivena |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------

          0 |         92      100.00      100.00

------------+-----------------------------------

      Total |         92      100.00

Percent answered Doesn’t Know
doesntknowp |

    ositive |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------

          0 |         92      100.00      100.00

------------+-----------------------------------

      Total |         92      100.00
Negative Impacts of Modernization
Percent answered Corruption
negativecor |

    ruption |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------

          0 |         92      100.00      100.00

------------+-----------------------------------

      Total |         92      100.00

Percent answered Houses
negativehou |

        ses |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------

          0 |         92      100.00      100.00

------------+-----------------------------------

      Total |         92      100.00

Percent answered Disease
negativedis |

       ease |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------

          0 |         92      100.00      100.00

------------+-----------------------------------

      Total |         92      100.00

Percent answered Education
negativeedu |

     cation |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------

          0 |         90       97.83       97.83

          1 |          2        2.17      100.00

------------+-----------------------------------

      Total |         92      100.00
Percent answered Jealousy
negativejea |

      lousy |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------

          0 |         91       98.91       98.91

          1 |          1        1.09      100.00

------------+-----------------------------------

      Total |         92      100.00

Percent answered Misunderstanding

Percent answered Youth

Percent answered Money

Percent answered N/A

Percent answered None

Percent answered Other

Percent answered Unemployment

What Should NGOs/Govt Do?

Percent answered Doesn’t Know

Percent answered Education

Percent answered Farm

Percent answered Infrastructure

Percent answered Employment

Percent answered Business

Percent answered Health

Percent answered Social Services

Percent answered Household Needs

Percent answered Other

Percent answered N/A

Worst Village Problem

Percent answered Doesn’t Know

Percent answered Economic

Percent answered Farming

Percent answered Education

Percent answered Health

Percent answered Infrastructure

Percent answered Employment

Percent answered N/A

Percent answered Other

Percent answered Water

What would you buy First?

Percent answered Daily Needs

Percent answered Education

Percent answered Food

Percent answered Other

Percent answered Business

Percent answered Farming

Percent answered House

What would you buy second?

Percent answered Business

Percent answered Daily Needs

Percent answered Education

Percent answered Farming

Percent answered Food

Percent answered Health

Percent answered House

Percent answered Transportation

Percent answered Other

